\

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Parker Ammann

Board/Commission Name:
Central Area Design Review Board

Position Title:
Design Professional

X] Appointment OR [ ] Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

& Yes
|:| No

Appointing Authority:
<] city Council

|:| Mayor
|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

Term of Position: *
4/4/2022

to

4/3/2024

Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
Capitol Hill 98122 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Parker is an Associate at Third Place Design co-operative.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):
November 27, 2023

Appointing Signatory:
Daniel Strauss

District 6 Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Parker Ammann

Education California State Polytechnic University, Pomona
Bachelor of Architecture
Class of 2016

Licenses Architect, California
Architect, Washington State

Work Experience Third Place Design Co-operative
Associate
January 2021- Current
Assist in all phases of construction
Manage small projects
Currently leading CA for a 44 unit mulifamily project

Abode Communities, Los Angeles, CA
Designer
March 2018 - December 2020
Assist in SD, DD, and CD phases
Firm competitions

TOLO Architecture, Los Angeles, CA
Junior Designer
October 2016 - January 2018
Assist in SD, DD, and CD phases
Firm competitions

Competitions Workshop Makhachkala
Makhachkala, Dagestan Republic, Russia
International Workshop

Julius Schulman Emerging Talent Competition
Los Angeles, USA
University Team Competition

Tech. Skills Adobe Suite 00000
Microsoft Office 0000
Rhino 00000
Autocad 0000
V-ray for Rhino 0000
Revit 0000

Vectorworks 0000



Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 F
9 M
9 M
6 F
6 F
6 M
6 M
9 M
6 F
6 M
2 F
6 M
6 M
1 M
1 F
3 F
6 M
9 F
6 M

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E
Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW
Business/
Landscape, NW
Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SwW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
W

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Baxter, Brenda
Bowers, Logan
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily
Richmond, Lisa
Germain, Stewart
Johnson, Brian
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
DiJulio, Penn
Vasser, Lisa
Vacant
Gunter, Christian
Schaefer, Gavin
Lim, Kun
Sato, Norie
Barrientos, Maria
Bendix, Chris

Vacant

De Giuli, Adriana Lyn

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



1 F
6 F
9 F
1 F
9 F
6 M
2 M
6 u
1 M
6 F
2 F
6 M
1 F
9 M
6 F
3 F

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men

Mayor 4 10

Council 8
Joint 6
Total 18 18
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Women

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

(1)
Transgender  Unknown Asian
0 0 3
0 0 2
0 1 2
0 1 7

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE

Design

Professional, DT
Design

Professional, SW

Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

Vacant
Vacant
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Li, Nicole
Kadoo, Gargi
Maritz, Benjamin
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Liss, Katharine
Abdulkadir, Shabazz
Britt, Troy
Hu, Quanlin
Ammann, Parker ¥

Port, Brittany

Garcia, Ana
Vacant
(2) (3) (4
American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
§ Latino Alaska
American .
Native
1 1 0
0 0 0
2 1 0
3 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
9/1/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

9/1/2023

Other

O o o o

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025

4/3/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2024

4/3/2025

4/3/2024

4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

4/3/2024
8/31/2024
4/3/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2024

8/31/2024

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

8
6

18

(7)

Pacific

Islander

o O o o

[

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastern

O O o o

3.51)

9)

Multiracial

N PN R





