

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:							
Parker Ammann							
Board/Commission Name:			Position Title:				
Central Area Design Review Board		Design Professional					
	City Counci	City Council Confirmation required?					
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment	⊠ Yes						
	☐ No						
Appointing Authority:	Term of Po	sition:	*				
City Council	4/4/2022						
Mayor	to						
Other: Fill in appointing authority	4/3/2024						
	⊠ Serving remaining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:		act Phone No.:				
Capitol Hill	98122	Busin	ess phone # - NOT personal phone #				
Background:	•						
Parker is an Associate at Third Place Design co	-operative.						
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing	Signat	ory:				
2	Daniel Strauss						
Dan Stranss	District 6 Councilmember						
Date Signed (appointed):							
November 27, 2023							

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

#### Parker Ammann



Education California State Polytechnic University, Pomona

Bachelor of Architecture

Class of 2016

Licenses Architect, California

Architect, Washington State

Work Experience Third Place Design Co-operative

Associate

January 2021- Current

Assist in all phases of construction

Manage small projects

Currently leading CA for a 44 unit mulifamily project

Abode Communities, Los Angeles, CA

Designer

March 2018 - December 2020

Assist in SD, DD, and CD phases

Firm competitions

TOLO Architecture, Los Angeles, CA

Junior Designer

October 2016 - January 2018

Assist in SD, DD, and CD phases

Firm competitions

Competitions Workshop Makhachkala

Makhachkala, Dagestan Republic, Russia

International Workshop

Julius Schulman Emerging Talent Competition

Los Angeles, USA

University Team Competition

Tech. Skills Adobe Suite

Microsoft Office Rhino

Autocad V-ray for Rhino

V-ray for Rhino Revit

Vectorworks



## Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

### Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		3.	Development, SW	Baxter, Brenda	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Bowers, Logan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Richmond, Lisa	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	М		8.	Development, SE	Germain, Stewart	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Johnson, Brian	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	DiJulio, Penn	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa ‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
			14.	Development, E	Vacant	4/4/2023	4/3/2025		Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Gunter, Christian	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	М		16.	Local Community, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Lim, Kun	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		19.	Local Community, W	Barrientos, Maria	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Chris	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
			21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Vacant	4/4/2023	4/3/2025		Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana Lyn	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

			Land Camana ita					
		24.	Local Community, E	Vacant	4/4/2023	4/3/2025		Council
		25.	Local Residential, NW	Vacant	4/4/2022	4/3/2024		Mayor/ Council
1	F	26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F	28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	29.	Design Professional, DT	Li, Nicole	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	F	30.	Design Professional, SW	Kadoo, Gargi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Maritz, Benjamin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
2	M	32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U	33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М	34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Liss, Katharine	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
2	F	36.	Get Engaged	Abdulkadir, Shabazz	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	М	37.	Local Residential, CA	Britt, Troy	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	F	38.	Local Community, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	М	39.	Design Professional, CA	Ammann, Parker ‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
6	F	40.	Development, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
3	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Garcia, Ana	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
		42.	Get Engaged	Vacant	9/1/2023	8/31/2024		Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [	DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	4	10	0	0	3	1	1	0	0	8	0	0	1
Council	8	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	2
Joint	6	6	0	1	2	2	1	0	0	4	0	0	4
Total	18	18	0	1	7	3	2	0	0	18	0	0	7

## Key:

- \*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- \*\*G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- **RD** Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.